OP \$165.00 372431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG		04/24/2015	GmbH & Co. KG:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Heraeusstraße 12 - 14
City:	Hanau
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63450
Entity Type:	GmbH & Co. KG: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724319	CLEVIOS
Registration Number:	3833329	HERAPUR
Registration Number:	4402040	CELCION
Registration Number:	4622827	HERACYCLE
Serial Number:	76716432	HERASAMPLE
Serial Number:	76717264	H-LTG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.stiles@heraeus.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Stiles

Address Line 1: One Summit Square, Suite 403
Address Line 4: Langhorne, PENNSYLVANIA 19047

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kim Jessum

Address Line 1: One Summit Square, Suite 403

Address Line 4: Langhorne, PENNSYLVANIA 19047

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0400

900343470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Stiles
SIGNATURE:	/KarenStiles/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page1.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page2.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page3.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page4.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page5.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page6.tif source=DECLARATION FOR NAME CHANGE - TRADEMARKS (HPM to HDE) - 10-30-2015#page7.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Registrant:

Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG

Heraeusstrasse 12 - 14

63450 Hanau Germany

DECLARATION OF HANS-CHRISTIAN KUEHN

- 1. I am a European patent attorney, and Head of Intellectual Property of Heraeus Holding GmbH. I make this declaration in support of Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG's request for the recordation of transactions documenting Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG's ownership of the application and registration nos. listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the marks underlying those applications and registrations. The information set forth in this declaration is based on my personal knowledge and on records maintained by employees of Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG in the ordinary course of business.
- 2. Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co., KG was a subsidiary of Heraeus Holding GmbH.
- Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG is also a subsidiary of Heraeus Holding GmbH.
- 4. On April 24, 2015, Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG was merged into Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG with the Germany Registrar of Companies. Documentation of that merger is attached as Exhibit B. As a consequence, Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co., KG is the current owner of the applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Hans Christian K Jiehn Heraeus Hording CmbH Heraeusstrasse 12-14 D-63450 Hanau

Germany

Date: <u>10 / 30 / 20 / 5</u>

2

Our Reference	Trademark	Applicant	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number Registration Date	Registration Date
M10389 US01	HeraSample	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG	28.05.2014	76/716,432		
M10655 US	H-LTG	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG	25.11.2014	76/717,264		
M10520 US	CLEVIOS	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG	29.05.2008	77/485,729		15.12.2009
M 09103 US	HERAPUR	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG	05.08.2008	77/539,357	3,833,329	17.08.2010
M10544 US	CELCION	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co, KG	18.07.2012	76/711,965	4,402,040 17.09.2013	17.09.2013
M10327 US01	HeraCYCLE	Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG	13.01.2012	76/710,273	4,622,827 21,10,2014	21.10.2014

Printout

Company Number

HRA 92947

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court

ы	N		_	Entry No.	(Amtsgen
		a) Heraeus Materials Technology GmbH & Co. KG b) Hanau Business Address: Heraeusstr. 12-14, 63450 Hanau	2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company	Amtsgericht Hanau)
b)		a) Any personally liable partner solely represents the company. b) Personally liable partner: Heraeus Materials Technology Verwaltungs GmbH, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amisgerichf] HRB 2643) authorized to solely represent the company, authorized to conduct legal transactions — also for any managing director - on behalf of the company with himself as an agent of a third party.	3	a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company	Obtained on 29 April 2015, 11:29 a.m
			4	General Commercial Power of Attorney [<i>Prokura</i>]	115, 11:29 a.m.
	b) Pursuant to the Demerger and Takeover Agreement as of 18 July 2011 and the resolutions of consent adopted by the involved legal entities on the same day, the company transferred as transferring entity the operative division "Heraeus Precious Metals" subject to the Demerger and Takeover Agreement in its entirety by way of transformation through demerger to Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG with its seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht], HRA 92854).	a) Limited Partnership [Kommanditgesellschaft] b) Founded as a result of a change in legal form of W.C. Heraeus GmbH with its registered seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht], HRB 91215). c) Limited partner(s): HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 3364), share capital: 30,000,000,00 EUR.	5	a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members	Page 1 of 4
<u>s</u>	a) 01 August 2011 Bendig b) Case 2	a) 01 August 2011 Bendig b) Case 1	6	a) Entry Date b) Comments	diricity of the section of the secti

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court (Amtsgericht Hanau)	Printout Obtained on 29 April 2015, 11:29 a.m	015, 11:29 a.m.	Company Number Page 3 of 4
Entry a) Company Name No. b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company	a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company	General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura]	a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Wembers
2	3	4	5
			[<i>Amisgenich</i> (] HRA 5233), share capital; 1.500,000.00 EUR.
ch			Change in personal data, now: Change in personal data, now: Limited partner: Limited partner: Heraeus Site Management GmbH & Co. KG, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRA 5233), share capital: 1,500,000.00 EUR.
6 a) Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG	b) Change in personal data, now: Personally liable partner: Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 2643), authorized to solely represent the company; Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH and its managing directors are exempt from the restrictions according to section 181 HGB (German Civil code) for legal transations between Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH and the company		b) The company changed its name.

Commercial Registe (Amtsgericht Hanau)	Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court (Amtsgericht Hanau)	Printout Obtained on 29 April 2015, 11:29 a.m.	15, 11:29 a.m.	Company Number Page 4 of 4	HRA 92847
No. b) F Standard C) F	a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company	a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company	General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura]	a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members	a) Entry Date b) Comments
_	2	3	4	5	G
٦				b) Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated 16 April Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated 16 April 2015 as well as the approving resolutions of the involved legal entities as of the same date, the company merged as acquiring legal entity with Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG with its registered seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRA 92854). c) Amended, now: After increase of the share capital by 2,850.00 EUR Ilimited partner: HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 3364), share capital: 28,502,850.00 EUR. Amended, now: After increase of the share capital by 150.00 EUR Ilimited partner:	a) 24 April 2015 Bendig b) Case 8

RECORDED: 11/06/2015